Marine Products Division
  The Electric Heater Company
P.O. Box 288  ■  Stratford, CT  06615-0288
Phone: (203) 378-2659  ■  FAX: (203) 378-3593
E-mail: info@hubbellheaters.com  ■  www.hubbellheaters.com
 ISO 9001:2000 ISO
Model ME
Shipboard Electric

be the same)
(Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without notice.)
Model Number Designation
— —ME
Recovery
GPH  x    OF ∆T  x  0.00244  =  KW
KW  x  410  ÷  GPH  =    OF ∆T
KW  x  410  ÷    OF ∆T  =  GPH
Note:	1 KW will heat 4.1 GPH at a 100OF ∆T
Electrical
KW  x  1000   ÷  1.73  =  Amps 3 Φ
	 Volts
KW  x  1000   =  Amps 1 Φ
	 Volts
Metric Conversion
Liters x 0.2641 = Gallons
Gallons x 3.79 = Liters
Gallons x 0.003785 = m3
m3 x 264.2 = Gallons
1OC ∆T  =  1.8OF ∆T
OF  =  (OC  x  1.8)  +  32
OC  =  (OF  -  32)  x  0.556
Watts/Sq.Cm. x 6.4 =
Watts/Sq.In.
Watts/Sq.In. x 0.155 =
Watts/Sq.Cm.
psi x 0.06896 = Bar
Bar x 14.5 = psi
psi x 6.86 = kPa
kPa x 0.1456 = psi
Kg/cm2 x 14.28 = psi
psi x 0.07 = Kg/cm2
Lbs x 0.4536 = Kg
Kg x 2.2 = Lbs
5
Model ME
Shipboard Electric
Water Heater
Model ME
Master Specification
General
SHIP NAME
SHIPYARD
ENGINEER / NAVAL ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
Committed to